
Saint Mark Orthodox Church


Parish Council Meeting Agenda


Saturday, JULY 09, 2016 








OPENING PRAYER AND CALL TO ORDER


MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 


RECTOR’S REPORT


PRESIDENT’S REPORT


TREASURER’S REPORTS (June)


CORRESPONDENCE / FACILITY REQUESTS


           





__________________________________________________________





OLD BUSINESS





Painting the nave


Review and Update of Parish By Laws


Electric Meter (Miller)


Security System (Miller)


Other old business (all)





__________________________________________________________





NEW BUSINESS





ADA Door Opener





August Council Meeting Date 08/13/16 (All)





September Council meeting Date (All)





Other New Business (All)


__________________________________________________________





     IX. ADJOURNMENT AND CLOSING PRAYER











Saint Mark Parish Council


2016


____________________________





Father Gregory W. Safchuk


301-320-0739


�HYPERLINK "mailto:gsafchuk@hotmail.com"��gsafchuk@hotmail.com�





Michael L. Thompson, President


703-204-9092


� HYPERLINK "mailto:dunaad@msn.com" �dunaad@msn.com�





Warren Miller, Vice President


202-363-9060


� HYPERLINK "mailto:warren@telecompute.com " �warren@telecompute.com �





Matthew Nimmer, Treasurer


319-431-8439


� HYPERLINK "mailto:manimmer@yahoo.com" ��manimmer@yahoo.com�





Paula Zabela, Secretary


240-764-5868


� HYPERLINK "mailto:pzabela@comcast.net" ��pzabela@comcast.net�





Justin Barber


240-506-5972


� HYPERLINK "mailto:jbarb06@vt.edu"��jbarb06@vt.edu�





Martha Baxtresser


703-370-7147


� HYPERLINK "mailto:mbaxtresser@hotmail.com"��mbaxtresser@mac.com�





John Bilyeu


703-266-1067


� HYPERLINK "mailto:varthjem@cox.net" �varthjem@cox.net�





Paulina Masick


301-651-9279


paulina�_masick@mcpsmd.org





Skip Mersereau


240-281-7703


jwmster@gmail.com





Michael Mihailov


240-447-6060


� HYPERLINK "mailto:Michael_mihailov@hotmail.com" ��Michael_mihailov@hotmail.com�





Karen Phinney


301-774-2672


� HYPERLINK "mailto:kkphinn@aol.com"��kkphinn@aol.com�





Debbie Sieff


240-994-1254


debbie.sieff@fda.hhs.gov














